BAND ASSEMBLY BILL 06-03-15-95

An amendment to bill 06-02-33-94 of supplemental appropriation for the govermmental
operations of the Public Works Administration and Education Administration of the Executive
Branch of Tribal Government, funds for fiscal year 1995.

The District __I_ Representative introduced the following bill on the 18th day of January, 1995.
Preamble

Be it enacted by the Band Assembly of the Mille Lacs Band of Ojibwe Indians for the
purpose of supplemental appropriation of funds for governmental operations for fiscal year

1995,
Chapter 78

Section 1: Governmental Operations. The Band Assembly hereby appropriates
supplemental programmatic funds for the Project BE-94-415, Nay-Ah-Shing School Program
Activities, NASS Ailce Grant Program and NASS Transportation for the fiscal year 1995.

Section 1.01: Amendment to Section 1.02. The Band Assembly hereby appropriates and
authorizes the supplemental appropriation of forty eight thousand dollars and no cents
($48,000.00) for upgrading septic and wells, two thousand five hundred dollars and no cents
($2,500.00), for the Central Initiative Fund Grant, thirty-seven thousand three hundred dollars
and no cents ($37,300.00) for the NASS AILCE Grant Program, thirteen thousand three
hundred dollars and no cents ($13,300.00) for the NASS Transportation program, under the
Public Works Administration and Education Administration for the governmental operations of
the Mille Lacs Band of Chippewa Indians, which amends the total to read twenty-two million
one hundred five thousand six hundred three dollars and ninety-nine cents ($22,105,603.99).

Section 1.02: Amendment to Section 1.03. The Band Assembly hereby appropriates and
authorizes the supplemental expenditure of programmatic funds for the following:

Tribal Operation: Supplemental: Amended Amount:
Public Works Administration:

Project BE-94-415 $48,000.00 $859,750.00
Education Administration:

Central Initiative Fd Grant $2,500.00

NASS/AILCE Grant/State $37,300.00

NASS/Transportation $13,300.00 $4,793,637.36

All funds appropriated are maximum fund amounts and shall not be exceeded.



Ordinance 15-95

Introduced to the Band Assembly on this
seventeenth day of January in the year one
thousand nine hundred ninety five.

Passed by the Band Assembly on this

seventeenth day of January in the year
one thousand nine hundred ninety five.

David Matridus, Speaker of Assembly

?;r’.s_.._/ Lt L{MM

APPROVED /-
DATE: __/// S// S Marge Anderson, Chief Executive

FILED o, 'M [ S t—
DATE: ___///5/95 James Genia, Solicitor General

OFFICIAL SEAL OF THE BAND



